## Louisiana College/Postsecondary

One of the best resources for you is your state association director. You can contact the state association director and be put on the mailing list to learn about state activities such as Fall Leadership Conferences or State Championships.

## Alison Bordelon

## SkillsUSA Louisiana College/Postsecondary

Director for Strategic Engagement and Programs Louisiana Community & Technical College System 265 South Foster Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70806 504-723-6002 alisonbordelon@lctcs.edu www.skillsusalouisiana.org

Membership dues for Louisiana College/Postsecondary are:

Membership Type	National	State	Total
Student (College PS)	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00
Professionals (College PS)	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00

- The state deadlines for dues is March 1, 2024
- Paid membership is **REQUIRED** by the state deadline
- Minimum of 10 student members to start a chapter
- Chapter Fee invoiced by association \$100
- Fall Conference Date: Nov 13, 2023
- State Conference Date: April 7-9, 2024